

Requested by Representative POST

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4014**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “land;” delete the rest of the
2 line and insert “creating new provisions; and amending ORS 92.017.”.

3 Delete lines 4 through 30.

4 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 12.

5 In line 13, delete “2” and insert “1”.

6 In line 27, delete “under ORS 205.246”.

7 After line 39, insert:

8 **“SECTION 2. The amendments to ORS 92.017 by section 1 of this**
9 **2020 Act apply to relocations of property lines by judgments of a circuit**
10 **court that were entered before, on or after the effective date of this**
11 **2020 Act.”.**

12
